
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1791 

ANSWERED ON 13.02.2023 
 

BEAUTIFICATION OF WORSHIP PLACES IN TRIBAL AREAS 

 1791.   SHRI KHAGEN MURMU:                                                              
 
 Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

 
ANSWER 

  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
            ***** 

(a) whether the Government has taken/proposes to take steps for the beautification of places 
of worship across the country, especially the ones situated in the tribal areas of the State 
of West Bengal; 

(b) 
 

if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN  
REGION 

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

    (a) 
      
     
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
     
     

 

Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) regularly maintains and conserves centrally 
protected monuments and site throughout the country which also include places of 
worship and monuments located in the state of West Bengal. 

    (b) Conservation of monuments is a continuous process. Works are carried out by ASI as 
per site requirement and available recourses.  
 

    (c) Question doesn’t arise. 


